All property improved in whole or in part 
with CDBG funds must be used by the RDA to meet one of the national 
objectives found at 24 CFR § 570.208 in accordance with the following 
timetable: 

a. All properties receiving improvement funds between twelve 
thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500.00) and ninety-nine 
thousand nine hundred ninety-nine dollars ($99,999.00) must be 
used for eligible activities for five (5) years; 

b. All properties receiving improvement funds between one hundred 
thousand dollars ($100,000.00) and one hundred ninety-nine 
thousand nine hundred ninety-nine dollars ($199,999.00) must be 
used for eligible activities for ten (10) years; 

c. All properties receiving improvement funds of two hundred 
thousand dollars ($200,000.00) or more must be used for eligible 
activities for fifteen (15) years; 

iii. If the RDA desires to change the use of real property covered by this